
1 
 

 

LET’S TAKE A LOOK: THE CLEANTECH 
CRIMES. FLIP BOOK ONE – 

Update 3.5 - 

“No individual can review this evidence, which is now quite 
easy to validate, and not come to the conclusion that an 
organized crime operation was under-way by top officials 
and venture capitalists…” Senior Federal Investigator 

 

QUICK OVERVIEW: 

According to the attached articles, reports and investigations, Eric Schmidt, John Doerr, 

Steve Jurvetson, Elon Musk and their “Silicon Valley Cartel” worked with government 

staff: Steven Chu, Jonathan Silver, Bill Lockyer, Lachlan Seward, Rahm Emanual, 

David Axelrod, Bill Daley, Robert Gibbs, Dianne Feinstein, Harry Reid, Steven Rattner, 

Jay Carney and David Plouffe to rig hundreds of billions of dollars of taxpayer cash to 

be directly routed to them. 

They used the companies: Google, In-Q-Tel, New America Foundation, Goldman Sachs 

& Gawker Media to sabotage and destroy (and possibly murder) competitors, politicians 

and reporters, who got in the way. They rigged stock market results, and valuations, for 

“pump-and-dump” and “skimming crimes”. This now appears to have resulted in deaths, 

trillions of dollars of losses to city, state and federal governments and severe damages 

to taxpayers.  

 

None of the hundreds of witnesses have been allowed to testify in a non-

manipulated public hearing because it will embarrass some politicians. The 

following are some key highlights of the media coverage of this case. There are 

hundreds of thousands of pages of detailed evidence available:   
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TESLA DID NOT DO WHAT THEY SAID 
THEY WERE GOING TO DO. THIS IS IN 
VIOLATION OF THE SECTION 136 
FEDERAL LAW: 
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STEVEN CHU MANIPULATED TESLA 
APPLICATION, FOR POLITICAL FINANCING 
KICK-BACKS, EVEN THOUGH TESLA 
FAILED FINANCE TESTS: 
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INVESTIGATORS FOUND THAT TESLA’S 
TRUE RATING, AT THE TIME OF 
APPLICATION WAS “NEAR BANKRUPTCY”, 
NOW PROVEN BY ELON MUSKS OWN 
RECORDED WORDS. MUSK LIED TO THE 
PRESS RECENTLY WHEN HE SAID DOE 
CASH WAS NOT NEEDED: 
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6 
 

 

NOW PROVEN: THE ONLY “DUE DILIGENCE”, STEVEN CHU TOOK, WAS TO 
DILIGENTLY MAKE SURE THAT NONE OF TESLA’S OR KLIENERS COMPETITORS 
GOT FUNDED:
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DOE Officer Lachlan Seward charged with 

corruption & program manipulation 

 
DOE Officer Jonathan Silver charged with 

corruption & program manipulation 

 

TESLA MOTORS HAS “NEVER” HAD A FULL 
FEDERAL SAFETY INSPECTION REVIEW. 
TESLA DID “NOT” COMPLY WITH THIS 
USDT SAFETY INSPECTION REQUEST. IN 
FACT THEY PAID BRIBES TO GET THIS 
INVESTIGATION HALTED & SAID THEY 
WOULD SCREW A “BALLISTIC 
PROTECTION EXPLOSION BARRIER” ON 
THE BOTTOM OF EVERY TESLA, WHICH, 
ESSENTIALLY, ADMITS THAT THEIR CARS 
ARE UNSAFE & EXPLOSIVE, BUT THAT 
DOES NOT DISCLOSE THE CANCER-
CAUSING FUMES TO THE PUBLIC: 
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WHEN OUR TEAM & REPORTERS 
CONFRONTED NHTSA DIRECTOR ERICK 
STRICKLAND ON HIS FAILURE TO 
INVESTIGATE TESLA & GM, HE QUIT HIS 
JOB 48 HOURS LATER. 
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HUNDREDS OF REPORTERS PREPARED 
TO CONFIRM FACTS IN OPEN PUBLIC 
HEARING BUT DOJ IS BLOCKING THE 
APPOINTMENT OF A SPECIAL 
PROSECUTOR ON ORDERS FROM WHITE 
HOUSE STAFF, ACCORDING TO THOSE 
REPORTERS – 

 

 

 

 

CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF HUMANS EXPOSED TO TESLA & SOLYNDRA CHEMICALS NOW 
PROVES EXTREME TOXICITY OF THOSE MATERIALS: 
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DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY STAFF FOUND TO HAVE BEEN COMPLICIT  IN 

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY THEFT 
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Originals in hands of Investigators & U.S. Congress 
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The Silicon Valley Cartel owns hundreds of publications which they order to pump their stocks at key 

moments when bad news comes out about one of their companies. SEC Felony? 

 

OVER 40 STRANGE DEATHS IN THIS CASE. 
POSSIBLE HOMICIDES TO SHUT PEOPLE 
UP 

_____________________________________ 

 

 

HUNDREDS OF THOUSANDS OF EMAILS, 
FROM HUNDREDS OF SOURCES, HAVE 
NOW CONFIRMED 99% OF THE CHARGE, 
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SUSPICIONS, ACCUSATIONS AND 
ILLEGALITIES LISTED IN THIS 
INVESTIGATION: 

 

IN ADDITION TO WIKILEAKS-TYPE 
SOURCES, CHINESE & RUSSIAN HACKERS 
ARE NOW OFFERING TO SELL EVIDENCE 
TO FEDERAL INVESTIGATORS & 
REPORTERS. 
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AFGHAN MINING DEALS & FRANK 
GUISTRA CONNECTIONS TO MINING 
DEALS NOW BIG NEWS. PART OF THE 
SCAM SEEMS TO HAVE BEEN THE 
SILICON VALLEY CARTEL CONTROL OF 
THE LITHIUM BATTERY INDUSTRY: 
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GOLDMAN SACHS called before Congress to begin investigation of the very same commodity minerals 

deals that Tesla & Solyndra are charged with exploiting: WITH GOLDMAN SACHS! 
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THE ABOVE, AND BELOW ARTICLES ARE TWO OF THE MOST IMPORTANT ARTICLES  
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Why was every Solyndra tube sought out and destroyed? Why did Abound Solar really go out of 

business? 
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It did go “BOOM!” when the lithium, and other Afghan chemicals, started self-igniting 
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Silicon Valley Cartel members used the database systems from 
GUST, PALANTIR, Google Docs, VentureDeal, CB INsights, 
VCAOnline, Pitchbook and other, far more secret, collusion 
systems to black-list, fix valuations, monopolize and run hostile 
take-overs. Investigators have the records of their 
communications. 
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When you take Tesla’s ORGINAL DOE paperwork, not the doctored up version, 

 and compare what they said, to what actually happened you see clear fraud. 

 When you compare Tesla’s application to all other applicants, at the time, you see clear fraud by Tesla. 

 

23 SENIOR WHITE HOUSE STAFF QUIT THEIR JOBS, AT THE WHITE HOUSE, WHEN  

CONFRONTED 

WITH THE CHARGES. THIS WAS AT THE HEIGHT OF THEIR CAREERS,  

IN A RECESSION, WITH NO 

BETTER JOBS ON THE HORIZON. THE METRICS CLEARLY CONNECT 

 THEM TO ADMITTANCES 

OF COMPLICITY: 
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Dozens of West Wing Staffers were let go  for “not fitting in”. From the famous Joffi  

Joseph stealth blogger, to others not yet in the public eye, Almost all of them 

 have turned whistle-blowers for different agencies 
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Why does the Jay Carney family have Soviet Propaganda posters up all over  

their house? This is an actual photograph of them in their kitchen. 

Why did Steven Chu give U.S. tax money to Ener1, Severstal and other Russian 

 companies? 

 Jay Carney also suddenly  quit the White House. 

 

MEDIA JOURNALS ART DEPARTMENTS HAVE PRODUCED 

A LARGE NUMBER OF MEMES ABOUT THIS CASE: 
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IN-Q-TEL and sister group: NEW AMERICA FOUNDATION 

were used for “hit-jobs” and lobbying to exclusively benefit 

NVCA Silicon Valley Cartel Members. They have now been 

found to be made up of almost all the same people & financial 

accounts: 
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GAWKER MEDIA HAS BEEN PROVEN TO HAVE  

OPERATED AS A POLITICAL HIT-JOB 

 DELIVERY SERVICE 

 FOR THE CARTEL: 

 
Was Dick Denton hit-job cabin-boy Covert up to more than Congress was told? 
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Congress is investigating the connections between Nick Denton, Sidney Blumenthal and White House staff  

Jay Carney & Robert Gibbs. 

 International police are investigating NIck Denton in the “Hydrant”, “Phone Hacking” and 

 various tax evasion cases. 

 

 
 

 
Jimmy Kimmel confronted Gawker Media, Live On The Air, when he caught them offering a spy  

service to track celebrities 

& politicians and sell their private activities via mobile devices. 

 

 
Celebrities, Politicians, Organizations, WikiLeaks, Community Groups, and others are now 

 delivering evidence to Hulk Hogan’s 

 lawyers that will show, in trial, that Nick Denton & Gawker Media were hired character assassins. 
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INSPECTOR GENERAL’S CAUGHT RUNNING “SLO-MO” INVESTIGATIONS 

 TO PROTECT BOSSES: 
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The Tesla battery pack was so poorly designed that it offers over 40 impact points to an 

 enclosed box carrying 7000+ explosive devices which were never meant to be used in an auto-mobile. Any single  

battery explosion 

 can set off all of the others with a fire that fireman cannot extinguish while releasing cancer  

causing fumes. Tesla choose lithium ion mineral profits, over public safety. 

 

 

MULTIPLE SOCIOLOGICAL STUDIES OF THE MEMBERS OF THE CARTEL 

 REVEAL DISTURBING CONCLUSIONS. WAS IT WISE TO TRUST THESE 

 PEOPLE WITH UNREGULATED ACCESS TO TAX PAYER CASH,  

RESOURCES & EXPLOSIVE CARS & ROCKETS? 
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IF SOME OF THE CARTEL ARE SOCIOPATHS 

 OR PSYCHOPATHS, WOULD THEY ORDER  

THE DEATHS IN QUESTION? 

 

 

http://xyzcase.weebly.com/the-deaths.html
http://xyzcase.weebly.com/the-deaths.html
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INCREASING SEX ABUSE,  

RAPE, DEATH-BY-HOOKER,  

MISOGYNY CASES, IN SILICON VALLEY,  

REVEAL DISTURBING PERSONAL  

CHARACTERISTICS OF  

THE CARTEL MEMBERS, PER BELOW: 
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WHAT ARE THESE PEOPLE CAPABLE OF? 

 

RAJ GUPTA, OF MCKINSEY CONSULTING,  

SITS IN FEDERAL PRISON FOR  

RIGGING THE STOCK MARKET FOR  

CARTEL MEMBERS. MCKINSEY 

 CONSULTING 

 WROTE & DISTRIBUTED ALL  

OF THE WHITE PAPERS, TO  

WASHINGTON DC, TO SELL 

 THE CARTEL “CLEANTECH” SCAM: 
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MCKINSEY CONSULTING 

 ALSO HIRED THE STAFF FOR STEVEN CHU 

 AND WORKED WITH TESLA &  

SOLYNDRA “BOOK-COOKER”: 

DELOITTE CONSULTING 
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KLEINER PERKINS FOUNDER: TOM PERKINS,  

CALLED POOR PEOPLE OF THE WORLD “NAZI’S”  

FOR NOT REALIZING THAT BILLIONAIRES WERE SUPERIOR BEINGS! 
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14 DIFFERENT FEDERAL  

AGENCIES HAVE A RECORDING  

OF EVERY TEXT, PHONE CALL, EMAIL 

 & NEARBY SURVEILLANCE CAMERA  

ROLL OF THE CARTEL SINCE 9/11.  

ALL THAT IS NEEDED IS A  

SPECIAL PROSECUTOR  

SUBPOENA TO HEAR IT ALL: 
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CALIFORNIA’S TREASURER 

IS CHARGED WITH RIGGING 

THE STATE KICK-BACKS FOR  

TESLA & SOLYNDRA. HE WOULD ALLOW 

NO OTHER CALIFORNIA COMPANY TO GET  

THESE EXCLUSIVE PAYOLA PERKS: 
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TESLA & SOLYNDRA WERE “NOT”  

NEPA-VIABLE BECAUSE OF THE TOXIC  

MATERIALS THEY USED. STEVEN CHU TOLD  

DOE TO IGNORE THE POISONING ISSUES.  

NEVADA’S TESLA GIGAFACTORY  

HAS WORSE TOXINS BUT THAT 

 IS IGNORED TOO. 

 
FYI: MR. COHEN SUDDENLY QUIT THE DOE 
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RUSSIAN MINERAL DEALS 

 FIGURED DEEPLY IN THE SCAM: 
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IT HELPED TO BE  

A “BEDROOM BUDDY” TO GET DOE CASH: 
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WHY DID THE LIARS  

AT TESLA, WHO NOW SAY THEY  

HAD NO NEED FOR DOE CASH, FIGHT  

TOOTH-AND-NAIL TO KEEP  

IT FROM GETTING PULLED?: 
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TESLA NEVER EVEN PAID  

THEIR DOE LOAN INITIATION FEE.  

STEVEN CHU WAIVED IT.  

TESLA GOT THEIR MONEY WITH ALMOST  

NO INTEREST, NO COST, AND WHILE GETTING 

 ALL OF THEIR COMPETITORS KILLED 

 OFF BY CHU! 
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WANT CHANGE: GO TO  

OSC.GOV & FBI.GOV AND 

 DEMAND A SPECIAL PROSECUTOR! 

 

NEW REVELATIONS ARE BEING TIMED WITH NEAR-FUTURE 

 TRIAL AND HEARING DATES! 
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See what happened to reporters and taxpaying members of the public who tried to report the crimes in the 

XYZ case at: 

http://www.paybackpolitics.org 

 

 

 

  

BREAKING NEWS 

DOCUMENTS AND PRESS 
CLIPPINGS: 

 

http://www.paybackpolitics.org/
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Who Were the Crimes Reported To, In writing: 

A large number of individuals reported the “CleanTech Kickback Crimes” in writing, years ago, and they 

have provided proof of those communications. They wrote letters and time-stamped emails to: 

 Eric Holder, DOJ. Action Taken: Cover Up, then quit 

 Erick Strickland, NHTSA. Action Taken: Quit 

 Robert Gibbs & His Staff in White House. Action Taken: Quit 

 Barack Obama. Action Taken: No known action 

 David Axelrod, White House. Action Taken: Quit 

 Steven Chu, Secret of Energy. Action Taken: Cover Up, then quit 

 Senator Daryll Issa. Action Taken: Began investigation, stone-walled 

 Senator Jim Jordan. Action Taken: Began investigation, stone-walled 

 Senator Jeff Bingaman. Action Taken: Began investigation, stone-walled 

 Jay Carney, White House. Action Taken: Quit 

 Senator Dianne Feinstein. Action Taken: Intimidation and warnings to witnesses 

 Daniel Cohen, Senior Lawyer, U.S. Department of Energy. Action Taken: Quit 

 New York Times. Action Taken: Reporter intimidation by suspects and re-direction 

 Washington Post. Action Taken: Reporter intimidation by suspects and re-direction 

 Inspector General, Department of Energy. Action Taken: No known action 

 FBI. Action Taken: Began investigation, stone-walled. Two arrests. 

 U.S. Office of Special Counsel Disclosure of Wrongdoing. Action Taken: In Review 

 New York Attorney General. Began investigation, stone-walled. Five arrests. Three indictments. Pending 

investigations 

And more… 

There are more than a hundred other names of famous politicians and agency heads, many of whom are 

now quoted in the press  saying, about other cases,: “If only they had come to us first and reported this, we 

could have gotten it all fixed..” 

At least two of the people who whistle-blew, died strangely, and unexpectedly.  

So, if reporting crimes does not work. What is the answer? 

WITNESSES HAVE CHARGED THE FOLLOWING IN AT LEAST 

THREE POLICE REPORTS: 
·         John Doerr’s, Kleiner Perkins Silicon Valley Cartel found to have made up Solyndra and Tesla in 

order to scam state and federal taxpayer cash 

·         Part of campaign financing scheme which kicked money back to Obama, Feinstein, Reid, Brown, 

Lockyer and multiple other Senators. Financial records, HSBC, databases now prove it. 

·         Leaks and whistle-blowers reveal all 
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·         Investigators “Chart-of-Benefits” shows who got each round of kick-backs and pay-offs 

·         “Anti-Poaching” investigation reveals new Silicon Secrets about the scheme 

·         “AngelGate” scandal was just the tip, Solyndra/Tesla shoved it all the way in 

·         Former Department of Energy staff show proof Musk was nearly bankrupt when he applied for nearly 

free federal cash. Steven Chu told Detroit to make a stock shill deal with Musk so the books would balance 

for a few months so Tesla would pass “on paper”. Total scam. 

·         Musk proven to be absolute liar about state of finances and shown to have “cooked the book”, like 

Solyndra did, with help of State officials, to hide failures. 

·         State law enforcement ordered not to investigate, by their bosses, in order to protect corrupt Senators 

·         “These were false-front operations that used engineers to create a façade, and got rid of the ones 

that figured out what was up. Multiple unexplained deaths involved. 

·         Solyndra raided by FBI but you never saw the whole story… yet 

·         Emails, Texts, Phone stingray files 

·         Both Soyndra and Tesla booked state and federal handouts as “sales & profits” 

·         Got tax credits, hard cash, soft case, waivers, carbon credits, employment payment waivers, free 

rent, free property, exclusive contract awards worth far more than the $5B currently in the news. Scam 

profits and give-aways may be as high as $45B 
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Mainstream Media Begins to Expose The Rest of The Story 
Elon Musk’s growing empire is fueled by $4.9 billion in …Your browser indicates if you’ve visited this 

link(Jerome Adamstein / Los Angeles Times) … Los Angeles entrepreneur Elon Musk has built a … “He 

http://r.duckduckgo.com/l/?kh=-1&uddg=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.latimes.com%2Fbusiness%2Fla-fi-hy-musk-subsidies-20150531-story.html
http://r.duckduckgo.com/l/?kh=-1&uddg=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.latimes.com%2Fbusiness%2Fla-fi-hy-musk-subsidies-20150531-story.html
http://www.latimes.com/business/la-fi-hy-musk-subsidies-20150531-story.html
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definitely goes where there is government money … 

latimes.com/business/la-fi-hy-musk-subsidies-20150531… 

 

http://www.latimes.com/business/la-fi-hy-musk-subsidies-20150531-story.html
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INTERNET WEB SEARCHS OF 

 “SILICON VALLEY CARTEL”,  
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“SILICON VALLEY NO POACH LAWSUIT” 

 & “ANGELGATE COLLUSION”  

RIP THE COVERS OFF OF THE SCAM. 

 LET’S LOOK AT THE KEY 

 “PERSONS OF INTEREST”: 

 

Elon Musk under investigation 
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Senator DIanne Feinstein & Husband Richard Blum. Feinstein now holds the internet record for number of hits when you 

type: “Feinstein Corruption” into duckduckgo.com 
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John Doerr and Kliener Perkins : Under Investigation, sex abuse lawsuits and media circumspection 
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Eric Schmidt, and Google investors, under investigation 

 for illegal lobbying and non-disclosed campaign finance activities 

THE SILICON VALLEY CARTEL WAS DISCOVERED 

TO OWN THE MINING DEALS & COMMODITY 

STOCK VALUES FOR THE VERY MATERIALS THAT 

SOLYNDRA & TESLA WERE EXPLOITING. THE 

SENATORS & AGENCY PEOPLE HELPING THEM 

OWNED THE SAME STOCK VIA INSIDER-TRADING. 
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You have NOT seen the entire FBI investigation data on the Solyndra/Tesla raid and investigation… YET 

 

Senior Executive Staff in Washington DC complicit 
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Investigators: “Classic kick-back scheme, but on an epic level” 
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Musk caught in multiple recorded statements saying Tesla was in near bankruptcy  

at the start of DOE funding: A violation of the Section 136 law AND that he had  

rigged massive pay-out packages when he got caught. 



93 
 

 

 

 

INVESTIGATIONS AND STUDIES SHOW THAT 

PEOPLE INVOLVED WITH THE “TESLA CULTURE” 

HAVE MORAL ISSUES: 
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Tesla very easy to hack from the other side of the planet. Chinese try to make them blow up remotely. 
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ELON MUSK DIDN’T CREATE TESLA. HE TOOK AWAY FROM MARTIN, THE ACTUAL CREATOR, IN A HOSTILE 

TAKEOVER SCHEME 
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TESLA HAS HAD MULTIPLE RECALLS, MOSTLY 

FOR EXPLOSIONS & FIRES, BUT CORRUPT 

SENATORS KEEP THAT FACT HUSHED UP: 
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TESLA & SOLYNDRA SIT RIGHT NEXT DOOR TO 

EACH OTHER, ON SENATOR FEINSTEIN’S 

PROPERTY, RUN BY HER HUSBAND. 

 

 

 

Silicon Valley VC’s live in Woodside, Calif. No blacks are to be found there.  

In the parking lot of their little store, their Tesla’s and Fisker self-explode while you are shopping 

 for your Chai Tea. Here is another $100K car that had it’s lithium ion batteries “go thermal” for no reason. 
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Many reporters have compared the “Cleantech Scandal Case” to the 

 “Smedley Butler FDR Business Plot” Case, A case history that is easily searchable on the web. 
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Eric Schmidt’s and John Doerr’s buddy, Jacque Littlefield 

 and his fully operational Smedley Butler-esque Army in Woodside, California 
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Feintein ran Tesla & Solyndra construction, property deals, railroad adjacencies,  

HR hiring service, staff-sharing, lobbying services and tax waivers..  

but she swears it only looks like collusion and kickbacks because she owns stock in 

 them.. It was all just a coincidence, she says.  

TESLA AND SOLYNDRA FOUND TO BE ALL THE SAME SCAM! 
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A famous reporter had a hit-job put on her 
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The Silicon Valley Cartel is currently in the news for  
hookers, VC rapes, sex abuse lawsuits,  

massive misogyny issues, failure to hire blacks,  
failure to pay women the same as men.  
This demonstrates their failed morality. 
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News broadcasts claim that Kliener Perkins worked with Russian Mobsters  

to rig the lithium & indium mining commodities, assisted by Goldman Sachs.  
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Indeed, Kleiner’s partner Steven Chu, gave emergency taxpayer money to 

 Russian billionaires, so there is some merit to the story. 

 

SOME OF OUR VICTIMS ARE ENGINEERS, WHO 

PROVIDED WRITTEN PROOF TO STEVEN CHU, AND 

HIS TEAM, OF THE DANGERS KNOWN ABOUT THE 

TESLA TECHNOLOGY. CHU ELECTED TO IGNORE 

THE DATA BECAUSE A POLITICAL KICK-BACK 

DEAL, FOR CAMPAIGN FINANCING, HAD ALREADY 

BEEN ARRANGED. EVERY SINGLE ONE OF THESE 

DANGERS HAS NOW APPEARED. 
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Each whistle-blower in the Cleantech Scandal had a hit-job put on them using federal resources 
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IN STRANGE TURN OF EVENTS, WRESTLER HULK 

HOGAN POISED TO WIPE OUT GAWKER MEDIA: 

THE MAIN MEDIA HIT-JOB ATTACK TOOL OF THE 

CARTEL, IN AN EPIC DEFAMATION TRIAL: 

 

If you have any evidence of Gawker Defamation attacks, get it to Hulk Hogan’s lawyers ASAP. See Hulk’s website for 

contact info. Let’s make this Nick Denton’s last ride. 

  



119 
 

 

 

 

 



120 
 

 

 

 

 

 



121 
 

 

 

Wider Scope of Scam 
Tesla | National Legal and Policy Center 

The much-hyped “D” unveiling came  

last week as Tesla CEO, Elon Musk, … 

 Union Corruption Update. AFGE Local Secretary-Treasurer in Colorado Sentenced. 

nlpc.org/category/keywords/tesla 

More results 

NOW: VIDEO EVIDENCE OF THE CRIMES: 
CLICK HERE FOR ONE SET OF VIDEOS 

Senator Implicated 
Type “Dianne Feinstein Corruption” into the top 5 search engine windows and read the results 

 

http://nlpc.org/category/keywords/tesla
http://nlpc.org/category/keywords/tesla
https://duckduckgo.com/?q=tesla%20corruption+site:nlpc.org
http://policystudy.wordpress.com/
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What is the connection between Feinstein’s rail-road cartel, the railroad property at  

Tesla/Solyndra, Musk’s Hyper-Loop Railroad train and the California  

Rail project that Feinstein’s  

husband got “awarded”? Space X & NASA are supposed to  

build satellites for outer space. Why are they now building a rail-road  

train? Easier to conduit the cash? 
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THE “MUSK RAT” STRIKES AGAIN: 
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NOT ONLY IS IT PLAIN AS DAY,  

BUT FINANCE & BANK RECORDS 

 (TESLA WELLS FARGO ACCOUNT  

LEAKED BY DELOITTE OPEN SERVER)  

PROVE THAT MUSK LIED 

 ON FEDERAL  

APPLICATIONS & STEVEN CHU  

HID THE LIES TO HELP FUND  

POLITICAL CAMPAIGNS. WHITE HOUSE PRESS  

STAFF FOUND TO HAVE  

PARTICIPATED IN THE  
LIES & COVER-UPS. 

 

Since these articles started coming out, Musk has fired off his 

 “Russian Troll Farms” to flood the internet with  

his  “Musk is wonderful and god-like” stories,  

to try to hide the newspaper exposes’,  

but he screwed up, and didn’t change the text or 

 IP routes, so it is clear that the fake stories all came from his trolls. 
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TOP WEB MEMES & NEWS CLIPS: 
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With Tesla & Solyndra, safety didn’t matter, selling the minerals mattered. 

 
Another Tesla enveloped in a self-manifested inferno 
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Tesla’s own patent filings discovered to have revealed that Tesla batteries  

will kill you, injure you and/or burn your home down. 

 In the words of Tesla’s own engineers, as filed with the U.S. Government. 

 
Another Tesla that exploding and sent out cancer-causing fire and fumes 
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Another one of the Tesla fires that was covered up. 
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A Tesla has another “thermal event”. 

 

 
Another Exploding Tesla 
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Why do Tesla batteries need a “BLAST CHAMBER” ??? 

 

 

 
Children burned by same kind of batteries that Tesla uses 
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Toxic Tesla Vapors affect firemen and innocent by-standers 
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THE SILICON VALLEY  

CARTEL LOVES TO SABOTAGE  

THEIR ENEMIES BY HIRING  

IN-Q-TEL DO DO “DIRTY TRICKS” 
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A PROVEN MUSK & DOERR STRATEGY:  

SABOTAGE YOUR COMPETITORS WITH “MOLES”, BUGS, AND BY  

GETTING YOUR SENATOR TO CHANGE FEDERAL LAWS TO HURT THEM. 
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TESLA DEFECTS SEEM TO KEEP  

MULTIPLYING. TESLA LOSES 

 LEMON  

LAW LAWSUIT FOR  

BAD ENGINEERING.  

MORE USER COMPLAINTS,  

BELOW: 
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SO…You have to ask: How did Tesla 

 get, what Steven Chu called:  

the most expensive due diligence 

 in history, still have ALL 

 these horrific problems, and 

 still get the federal cash 

 unless it was a kick-back 

 corruption scam? 
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ERIC SCHMIDT & GOOGLE: 

 
Massive number of sex scandals at Google demonstrate moral 

compass of executives there. Sex deaths, hookers, sex penthouse,  

Google gang-bangs, infidelity, open-marriages, anti-monogamy  

news stories plague Google 
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GOOGLE NOW  

PROVEN TO BE MANIPULATING  

ITS SEARCH ENGINE FOR  

POLITICAL HITJOBS.  

TECHNICAL DATA MAPS  

PROVE IT! 
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Eric Schmidt rigs the Google search engines to promote Elon Musk and Kliener 

companies 

and damage whistle-blowers, competitors and political adversaries. Operating as a 

monopoly and doing the bidding of corrupt 

politicians is a bit more than a felony 
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WRITE THE FBI AND THE  
U.S.CONGRESS AND DEMAND  

A SPECIAL PROSECUTOR  
AND AN OPEN PUBLIC HEARING 


